Interest on obligation  (103)   (77)

Return on assets less interest   (20)   128

Change in financial assumptions  (212)   (1)

Administration expenses  (2)   (2)

Experience loss/(gain) on defined benefit obligation 360   -

Change in demographic assumptions  (142)   -

Surplus (Deficit) at the end of the year  (689)   (496)

13.8 Employer Asset Share - Bid Value

   31 Mar 2014   31 Mar 2013

  £’000  %  £’000  %

Equities  1,177  53%  1,196  73%

LDI/Cashflow matching  133  6%  -  -

Target Return Portfolio  667  30%  164  10%

Alternative Assets  -  -  246  15%

Infrastructure  89  4%  -  -

Commodities  22  1%  -  -

Property  67  3%  -  -

Cash  67  3%  33  2%

Total  2,222  100%  1,639  100%

13.9 Expected Return on Assets

For the year to 31 March 2014, the expected return on assets was 4.0% per annum (2012-13: 5.9%), which has been used
by the actuary to determine the profit and loss charge for the year ended 31 March 2014.

Accounts and Finance   41

13.11 Amounts for the Current and Previous Periods

The cumulative gains and losses in the table above start from 14 December 2009.

42  Accounts and Finance

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

13.10 Sensitivity Analysis

  £’000  £’000  £’000

Adjustment to discount rate  +0.1%  0.0%  -0.1%

Present Value of Total Obligation  2,809  2,911  3,016

Projected Service Cost  305  316  327

Adjustment to long term salary increase  +0.1%  0.0%  -0.1%

Present Value of Total Obligation  2,937  2,911  2,885

Projected Service Cost  316  316  316

Adjustment to pension increases and deferred revaluation  +0.1%  0.0%  -0.1%

Present Value of Total Obligation  2,992  2,911  2,834

Projected Service Cost  327  316  305

Adjustment to mortality age rating assumption  + 1 Year  None  - 1 Year

Present Value of Total Obligation  2,822  2,911  3,000

Projected Service Cost  306  316  326

   Year to 31 Year to 31 Year to 31 Year to 31 Year to 31

   March 2014 March 2013 March 2012 March 2011 March 2010

   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Defined Benefit Obligation  (2,911) (2,135) (1,633) (810) (759)

Scheme assets  2,222 1,639 1,162 783 480

Surplus (Deficit)  (689) (496) (471) (27) (279)

Experience adjustments on Scheme liabilities  - - - (15) -

Percentage of liabilities  - - - -1.9% -

Experience adjustments on Scheme assets  360 109 (54) 4 25

Percentage of assets  16.2% 6.7% -4.6% 0.5% 5.2%

Cumulative Actuarial Gains and Losses  (200) 52 (56) 362 7

14 Prior Year Adjustments

  Restated Restated

  £’000  £’000

Net interest on the defined liability 17 -

Interest cost - 77

Return on assets less interest - (77)

Administration expenses 2 -

Service cost 319 319

Amounts recognised in the net expenditure account 338 319

Actuarial gain

Pension scheme re-measurements (128) (109)

Change in financial assumptions 1 1

Re-measurements in other comprehensive income (127) (108)

Impact on statement on comprehensive income 211 211

There was no impact on the statement of financial position.

15 Capital Commitments

There were no commitments for the purchase of non current assets at the year end.

16 Losses and Special Payments

There were no losses and special payments for the year ended 31 March 2014.

17 Financial Instruments

UK Anti-Doping had no borrowings and relied on Grant in Aid income from DCMS for its cash requirement and was, therefore,
not exposed to liquidity risk. It also had no investments other than cash held in bank accounts and was therefore, not exposed to
significant interest rate risk. The majority of the financial instruments relate to contracts exposed to little credit risk.